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ALIANZA MUNICIPAL DE SERVICIOS INTEGRADOS, INC. 
 

 

Ordinary Meeting  
Proposal Evaluation Committee 

September 10, 2025 
Online voting 

 

AGENDA  

 

▪ New Topics 

▪ Proposals to be considered  
 
 
 

Program 

  

Activity   Municipality

   
Service provider and 

proposal summary 
Number of 

positions and 
occupation  

 

Total hours 
and hourly 

wage 

 

Total cost 

for AMSI  

Adults 

and 

Dislocated 

Workers  

 

 

 

Registered 

Apprenticeship 
Guayama LPC Contractors, Inc. 

 (Constructions) 

 

 

WIOA 

2D 

Carpentry 

Certification 

 

2D 

Laborer II 

Certification  

 

 

2D 

Mason 

Certification 

 

 

1D 

4,000 

$15.00 

         288 

 

4,000 

$15.00 

288 

 

 

4,000 

$15.00 

288 

 

4,000 

$438,750.00 



          

 

Concrete 

Finishes 

Certification 

 

1D 

Laborer  I 

Certification 

 

$15.00 

 

288 

 

 

2,000 

$15.00 

144 

 

Adults 

and 

Dislocated 

Workers  

 

 

 

Registered 

Apprenticeship 
Trujillo Alto Marxuach PreCast Solutions, 

LLC 

(Construction) 

 

WIOA 

1A 

Carpentry 

Certification  

 

4A 

Laborer 

Certification 

4,000 

$14.50 

288 

 

4,000 

$11.00 

288 

 

 

 

$219,600.00 

 

• Other Topics  

 

Dislocated 

Workers  

 

Transitional  
jobs 

Guayama HTG Group LLC 

(Pizza Restaurant) 

 

WIOA 

1 

Dishwasher 

1 

Kitchen 

Supervisor 

1 

Cook 

 

1 

Kitchen Manager 

 

500 

$12.00 

500 

$13.00 

 

500 

$12.00 

 

500 

$14.00 

$37,791.00 



          

 

 

 

1 

Operations 

Manager 

 

500 

$17.00 

 

 


