

ALIANZA MUNICIPAL DE SERVICIOS INTEGRADOS, INC.

Ordinary Meeting
Proposal Evaluation Committee
 September 10, 2025
 Online voting

AGENDA

- New Topics
 - Proposals to be considered

Program	Activity	Municipality	Service provider and proposal summary	Number of positions and occupation	Total hours and hourly wage	Total cost for AMSI
Adults and Dislocated Workers	Registered Apprenticeship	Guayama	LPC Contractors, Inc. (Constructions) WIOA	2D Carpentry Certification	4,000 \$15.00 288	\$438,750.00
				2D Laborer II Certification	4,000 \$15.00 288	
				2D Mason Certification	4,000 \$15.00 288	
				1D	4,000	



				Concrete Finishes Certification	\$15.00 288	
				1D Laborer I Certification	2,000 \$15.00 144	
Adults and Dislocated Workers	Registered Apprenticeship	Trujillo Alto	Marxuach PreCast Solutions, LLC (Construction) WIOA	1A Carpentry Certification 4A Laborer Certification	4,000 \$14.50 288 4,000 \$11.00 288	\$219,600.00

- Other Topics

Dislocated Workers	Transitional jobs	Guayama	HTG Group LLC (Pizza Restaurant) WIOA	1 Dishwasher 1 Kitchen Supervisor 1 Cook 1 Kitchen Manager	500 \$12.00 500 \$13.00 500 \$12.00 500 \$14.00	\$37,791.00
--------------------	-------------------	---------	--	---	--	-------------



				1 Operations Manager	500 \$17.00	
--	--	--	--	----------------------------	----------------	--

